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SOCWALLET ACCOUNT FEE SCHEDULE            
Set up SOCWallet Account
• Setting up a SOCWallet Account is free (Just �ll out the form, wait for the welcome email and con�rm some information)
Commission/Bonus Deposits into SOCWallet Account
• Commissions will be deposited into your SOCWallet account as soon as you have earned $5 or more (Big advantage to having a SOCWallet Account) 
• There is no fee to have your deposits put into your SOCWallet account (if you earn $20, twenty dollars is what will be put into your account)
SOCWallet maintenance fee
• There is a $1.00 per month maintenance fee taken out of your account each month you have money in your account 
(You are not charged a maintenance fee if there is no money in your account. If you do not have any money for 6 months then the 7 month you get a 
bonus, only $1 will be charged to cover that current month’s fees)        
Transfer money from SOCWallet to your personal bank account
• There is a $1fee to transfer funds from your SOCWallet account to your personal bank account (US and Canada only).
• All other contries will �rst convert their funds into the currency.

SOCWALLET VISA PREPAID CARD FEES
Order SOCWallet Visa Prepaid Card: One-time fee of $3.95. (This must come from funds you have in your SOCWallet account)
Transfer money from SOCWallet to SOCWallet Visa Prepaid Card: No Fee 
ATM Withdrawals:  United States $1.50 /  International $3.50          
Over the Counter Cash Withdrawal:  Fee $5.00           
Signature or PIN Purchase:  No Fee
Customer Service Live Agent Access or Automated Telephone Card Inquiry Access: No Fee
Card Unload to Bank Account: $1.50 fee to transfer money from your SOCWallet Visa Prepaid card to your bank account
ATM Decline Transation Fee & ATM Balance Inquiry Fee:  For both of these you get 2 free per month –  Each additional will be .25 cents   
Currency Conversion Fee: Up to 3% of the converted U.S. dollar amount of any transaction made in a currency other than U.S. dollars
SOCWallet Visa Prepaid Card Service Fee:  If there is no action on the card for 180 days there will be a $3 fee assessed monthly until there is activity again 
Replacement Visa Prepaid Card: $6.95 one time fee assessed for replacement cards        
Expedited Replacement Visa Prepaid Card: $30 one time fee to have your replacement card rushed to you
Visa Prepaid Card Account close/Liquidation Fee : If you decide to cancel out your SOCWallet Visa Prepaid card there is a $15 one time fee 

SOCWALLET ACCOUNT FEES             
Set up SOCWallet account      FREE     
Commission/Bonus Deposits into SOCWallet account   FREE
SOCWallet maintenance fee (if there is account balance)   $1.00 USD       Monthly 1.15 CAD, 0.60 GBP, 0.70 EUR,  
                                     1.15 AUD, 1.90NZD, 1.95 SGD   
Transfer money from SOCWallet to personal bank account          
    United States & Canada   $1.00       
    Australia     $2.00 USD        2.60 AUD 
    New Zealand & Singapore   $2.00 USD        2.91 NZD, 2.69 SGD   
    United Kingdom (GBP/EUR)  $3.00 USD         1.91 GBP    
    Ireland     $2.50 USD 2.00 EUR    
SOCWALLET VISA PREPAID CARD FEES            
Request SOCWallet Visa Prepaid Card     $3.95           One Time   
Transfer money from SOCWallet to Visa Prepaid Card   Free       
ATM Withdrawals               
    United States    $1.50 USD      
    International    $3.50 USD      
Over the Counter Cash Withdrawal      $5.00 USD      
Signature or PIN Purchase       Free       
Customer Service Live Agent Access     Free      
Automated Telephone Card Inquiry Access     Free 
ATM Declined Transaction Fee      Free           Up to 2 Monthly    
         $0.25 USD       3 or more Monthly  
ATM Balance Inquiry Fee       Free           Up to 2 Monthly    
          $0.25 USD       3 or more Monthly  
Currency Conversion Fee       Up to 3%          

Visa Prepaid Card Service Fee      $3.00 USS        If no activity for over 180 days, Monthly 
Replacement Visa Prepaid Card      $6.95 USD       One Time    
Expedited Replacement Visa Prepaid Card     $30.00           One Time    
Visa Prepaid Card Account close/Liquidation Fee    $15.00           One Time       

of the converted U.S. Dollar amount of any transaction
made in a currency other than U.S. dollar 

*Amounts based on current exchange rates. May vary.


